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1 Ronda 200 230V EU (10/2012 bis 01/2018)
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Item no. Article no. Description

1 01_01_082859 Motor Cover suction cup

2 01_02_082859 Seal for switch housing

3 01_03_082859 Motor head part suction cup

4 02_04_082859 Motor lower part suction cup

5 01_05_082859 Bottom seal Motor head Ronda 200

6 02_06_082859 Filter and motor

7 01_07_082859 Filter

8 02_08_082859 Container

9 01_09_082859 Circuit diagram

10 01_10_082859 Accessories



1 Motor Cover suction cup
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1 Motor Cover suction cup
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Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 Screw 4

2 058956 Cover Top grey with handel bis 2017 1



2 Seal for switch housing
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2 Seal for switch housing
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Item no. Description Quantity

1 Seal for switch housing 1



3 Motor head part suction cup
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3 Motor head part suction cup
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Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 086135 Top Cover yellow Ronda 200H 1

2 Switch Housing Ronda 200 1

3 087490 Switch red Ronda 200 1

4 087491 Switch for automatic Ronda 200 1

5 Socket Schuko 220V Ronda 200 1

5 Socket Schuko 220V CH Ronda 200 1

6 Sockets gasket 220V Ronda 200 1

7 Mounting fitting Ronda 200 1

8 Foam 30x50x25mm Ronda 200 1

9 088854 Connection cable Schuko 3x1,5² 8m Ronda 1

9 Cabel with plug 3x1,5m² CH Ronda 200 1

10 088855 Cable strain relief Ronda 200 1

11 088857 Cable entry Ronda 200 1

12 Terminal clamp Rond 200 1

13 088858 Screw PHZ 3x16mm Ronda 200 2

14 Screw PHZ 2,9x19mm Ronda 200 1

15 Screw UHZ 4,2x19mm Ronda 200 4

16 087461 Plastic screw 5x20mm Ronda 200 2

17 Cabel Unit on Top Ronda 200 1



4 Motor lower part suction cup
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4 Motor lower part suction cup
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Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 087447 Motor base Ronda 200 from 2018 1

2 087456 Air baffle top Ronda 200 1

3 087461 Plastic screw 5x20mm Ronda 200 11

4 Motor seal bottom Ronda 200 1

5 058999 Electric motor 230V Greentec 1

6 Motor seal on top Ronda 200 1

7 087454 Air cones Ronda 200 1

8 087457 Pressure switch Ronda 200 from 2018 1

9 058980 Electronic board Ronda 200 SEE 85901 1

10 080499 Hose Ø4x8x175mm Ronda 200 1

11 Cable unit bottom Ronda 200 1

12 087460 Cable unit Ronda 200 1

13 087455 Sound insulation Ronda 200 1

14 080497 Alarm unit Ronda 200 1

15 087459 Cable Alarm unit red Ronda 200 1

15 087458 Cable Alarm unit blue Ronda 200 1

15a *Carbon holder Ronda 200 1

16a 087463 Fuse 200mA Ronda 200 1

16b Fuse 6,3A Motor Ronda 200 1
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5 Bottom seal Motor head Ronda 200
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Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 087375 Bottom seal Motor head Ronda 200 1



6 Filter and motor
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6 Filter and motor
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Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 080724 Adaptor ring with motor housing Ronda 1

2 087738 Plastic screw 4,2 x 24 mm Ronda 4

3 087739 Shock valve Ronda 200 1

4 Bolt for Filter Ronda 200 1

5 087382 Washer 24x6x1mm Ronda 200 1

6 087377 Lock nut M6 Ronda 200 1

7 058948 Micro-BIA-HEPA-Filter Ø275x88 Ronda 200 1

8 170653 Contact plate Ronda 200 1

9 087472 Adhesive plate Filter stiffener Ronda 1

10 Container gasket Ronda 200 1

11 no longer available 1



7 Filter

Page 17 / 44 01.04.2024



7 Filter
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Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 058947 Circular filter Ronda 200 1



8 Container
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8 Container
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Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 058971 Collecting container grey until 2017 1

2 Handle yellow Ronda 200 2

3 Container clamp metal Ronda 200 4

4 059311 Chassis Ronda 200 1

5 058944 Castor Ø60mm with screw Ronda 200 5

6 Rivets 4.8x14,5mm Ronda 200 4

7 Lock nut M10 Ronda 200 5

8 087381 Sealing Ø25mm Ronda 200 4

9 Washer 6x24x2mm Ronda 200 4

10 Screw 12

11 Container socket 1

12 Seal container socket 1

13 Bolt M10x70mm Ronda 200 5

14 Washer Ø5x10mm Ronda 200 6



9 Circuit diagram
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9 Circuit diagram
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10 Accessories
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10 Accessories
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Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 058958 Suction hose with nozzle Ronda 4m 1

2 058947 Circular filter Ronda 200 1

3 058948 Micro-BIA-HEPA-Filter Ø275x88 Ronda 200 1

4 087592 Dust bag Ronda 200 from 2018 1

5 058946 Floor nozzle with brush Ronda 1

6 058943 Suction pipe three-part Ronda 1

7 088540 Joints nozzle 40mm Ronda 1

8 088541 Pyramid socket Ø32 with hose 0,5m 1

9 088542 Brush round 40mm Ronda 1

10 059940 Hose socket side tank Ronda 1

11 058804 Hose coupling side pipe Vacuum 1
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2 Ronda 200 230V EU
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Item no. Article no. Description

1 01_01_082859 Motor cover suction cup

2 01_02_082859 Seal for switch housing

3 01_03_082859 Motor head part suction cup

4 01_04_082859 Motor lower part suction cup

5 01_05_082859 Bottom seal motor head Ronda 200

6 01_06_082859 Filter and motor

7 01_07_082859 Filter

8 01_08_082859 Container

9 01_11_082859 Accessories



1 Motor cover suction cup
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1 Motor cover suction cup
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Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 087461 Plastic screw 5x20mm Ronda 200 4

2 086136 Motor head Cover black Ronda 200H 1



2 Seal for switch housing
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2 Seal for switch housing
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Item no. Description Quantity

1 Seal for switch housing 1
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3 Motor head part suction cup
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Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 086135 Top Cover yellow Ronda 200H 1

2 Switch Housing Ronda 200 1

3 087490 Switch red Ronda 200 1

4 087491 Switch for automatic Ronda 200 1

5 Socket Schuko 220V Ronda 200 1

5 Socket Schuko 220V CH Ronda 200 1

6 Sockets gasket 220V Ronda 200 1

7 Mounting fitting Ronda 200 1

8 Foam 30x50x25mm Ronda 200 1

9 088854 Connection cable Schuko 3x1,5² 8m Ronda 1

9 Cabel with plug 3x1,5m² CH Ronda 200 1

10 088855 Cable strain relief Ronda 200 1

11 088857 Cable entry Ronda 200 1

12 Terminal clamp Rond 200 1

13 088858 Screw PHZ 3x16mm Ronda 200 2

14 Screw PHZ 2,9x19mm Ronda 200 1

15 Screw UHZ 4,2x19mm Ronda 200 4

16 087461 Plastic screw 5x20mm Ronda 200 2

17 Cabel Unit Ronda 200 1



4 Motor lower part suction cup

Page 33 / 44 01.04.2024



4 Motor lower part suction cup
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Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 087447 Motor base Ronda 200 from 2018 1

2 087448 Motor seal bottom Ronda 200 1

3 087449 Motor 230V/50Hz Ronda 200 ab 2018 1

4 087451 Locking ring for motor Ronda 200 1

5 087452 Motor seal middel Ronda 200 1

6 087453 Motorkabel mit Stecker Ronda 200 1

7 087454 Air cones Ronda 200 1

8 087455 Sound insulation Ronda 200 1

9 087456 Air baffle top Ronda 200 1

10 080499 Hose Ø4x8x175mm Ronda 200 1

11 080497 Alarm unit Ronda 200 1

12 087457 Pressure switch Ronda 200 from 2018 1

13 087458 Cable Alarm unit blue Ronda 200 1

14 087459 Cable Alarm unit red Ronda 200 1

15 087460 Cable unit Ronda 200 1

16 085901 Electronic board Ronda 200 from 2018 1

16 168092 Electronic board Ronda 200 from 2020 1

16a 087463 Fuse 200mA Ronda 200 1

16b 087464 Fuse 8A Ronda 200 1

17 087461 Plastic screw 5x20mm Ronda 200 11
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5 Bottom seal motor head Ronda 200
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Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 087375 Bottom seal Motor head Ronda 200 2
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6 Filter and motor
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Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 087371 Adaptor with ground Pol Ronda 200 1

2 089035 Air conductor ring Ronda 200 Power 1

3 Shock valve Ronda 200 1

4 058948 Micro-BIA-HEPA-Filter Ø275x88 Ronda 200 1

5 Container gasket Ronda 200 1

6 087374 Hexagon screw 6x90mm Ronda 200 1

7 087375 Bottom seal Motor head Ronda 200 1

8 087376 Washer Ø100x8x2mm Ronda 200 1

9 087377 Lock nut M6 Ronda 200 1

10 087378 Spacer Ø15x23mm Ronda 200 2

11 087379 Washer 18x6,4x1,6mm Ronda 200 1

12 087380 Nut M6 A2 Ronda 200 1

13 087381 Sealing Ø25mm Ronda 200 1

14 087382 Washer 24x6x1mm Ronda 200 1

15 087461 Plastic screw 5x20mm Ronda 200 6

16 087738 Plastic screw 4,2 x 24 mm Ronda 2
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7 Filter
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Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 058947 Circular filter Ronda 200 1



8 Container
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8 Container
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Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 089370 Collecting container black as of 2018 1

2 Handle yellow Ronda 200 2

3 Container clamp metal Ronda 200 4

4 059311 Chassis Ronda 200 1

5 058944 Castor Ø60mm with screw Ronda 200 5

6 086270 Gasket suction hose SEE 86271 1

7 086271 Container Socket Ronda H200 1

8 086272 Plug for Container Socket Ronda H200 1

9 086273 Zip tie Container Socket Ronda H200 1

10 Bag holder Ronda 200 1

11 Screw 5x32mm Ronda 200 2

12 Bolt M10x70mm Ronda 200 5

13 Lock nut M10 Ronda 200 5

14 Washer Ø5x10mm Ronda 200 6

15 087461 Plastic screw 5x20mm Ronda 200 10

16 Washer 6x24x2mm Ronda 200 4

17 087381 Sealing Ø25mm Ronda 200 4

18 Rivets 4.8x14,5mm Ronda 200 4
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9 Accessories
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Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 085900 Suction hose à 4 m w.socket from 2018 1

2 058947 Circular filter Ronda 200 1

3 058948 Micro-BIA-HEPA-Filter Ø275x88 Ronda 200 1

4 087592 Dust bag Ronda 200 from 2018 1

5 058946 Floor nozzle with brush Ronda 1

6 058943 Suction pipe three-part Ronda 1

7 088540 Joints nozzle 40mm Ronda 1

8 088541 Pyramid socket Ø32 with hose 0,5m 1

9 088542 Brush round 40mm Ronda 1

10 085903 Bayonet clutch Ronda 200 from 2018 1

11 058804 Hose coupling side pipe Vacuum 1
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